IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DYNAMIC CABLEVISION OF FLOR-IDA, INC., MARK H. ELLIS, ERNESTO RODRIGUEZ, and JESUS R. CHECA,

Appellants,

v.

LENNAR CORPORATION,

Appellee.

STORER CABLE T.V. OF FLORIDA, INC.,

Appellant,

v.

SUMMERWINDS APARTMENTS ASSOC., LTD.,

Appellee.

Case No. 65-993 (On Appeal from the Third District Court of Appeal, Case No. 83-2769)



JAN 29 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Case No. 65,620 (On Appeal From The Third District Court of Appeal, Case No. 83-2433)

ANSWER BRIEF ON BEHALF OF APPELLEE LENNAR CORPORATION

ALAN T. DIMOND, ESQUIRE
LAWRENCE S. GORDON, ESQUIRE
GREENBERG, TRAURIG, ASKEW,
HOFFMAN, LIPOFF, ROSEN &
QUENTEL, P.A.
Attorney for Appellee,
LENNAR CORPORATION
1401 Brickell Avenue, PH-1
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 579-0500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
PREFACE	iv
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE LOWER COURTS PROPERLY DECLARED A STATUTE UNCONSTITUTIONAL WHERE THE STATUTE AUTHORIZED THE PHYSICAL INVASION OF A LANDOWNER'S PROPERTY AND DESTROYED THE LANDOWNER'S RIGHT TO EXCLUDE THIRD PARTIES FROM HIS PROPERTY	1
II. THE JUDICIARY CANNOT, BY IPSE DIXIT, CONVERT A STATUTE WHICH PURPORTS TO GUIDE LANDLORD TENANT RELATIONSHIP INTO A GRANT TO PRIVATE CORPORATIONS OF THE POWER OF EMINENT DOMAIN	13
III. THE FLORIDA STATUTE MAY NOT BE PROPERLY CONSTRUED AS PROVIDING FOR JUST COMPENSATION	19
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Andrus v. Allard 444 U.S. 51, 65-66 (1979)	3
Beattie v. Shelter Properties So.2d (Fla. lst DCA 1984)	20
Boy-col, Inc. v. Downtown Development Authority 325 So.2d 451, 455 (Fla. 1975)	13
City of Miami v. Romer Fla. 1952, 58 So.2d 849	15
Coconut Creek Cable T.V., Inc. v. Wynmoor Ltd.	
Partnership Case No. 81-145304 CL (17th Jud. Cir., Broward Cty., July 9, 1982)	7, 10, 11, 12
District Board of Trustees v. Allen	
428 So.2d 704 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	13
Kaiser Aetna v. United States 444 U.S. 164, 176 (1979)	3
Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp. 458 U.S. 419 (1982)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 11, 12, 17
Mailman Development Corp. v. City of Hollywood 286 So.2d 614, 615 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973), cert. denied 293 So.2d 717 (Fla. 1974),	
cert. denied 419 U.S. 844 (1974)	
Peavy-Wilson Lumber Co. v. Brevard County 31 So.2d 483 (Fla. 1947)	13
Pompano Horse Club, Inc. v. State 93 Fla. 415,, 111 So. 801, 807 (1927)	19, 20,

Princeton Cablevision, Inc. v. Union Valley Corp.	
No. C-356-83 (N.J. Sup. Ct., Cancery Div. Middlesex Co.,	
December 29, 1983)	16
Obaha Dianh Daani n' Guill	
State Plant Board v. Smith 110 So.2d 401 (Fla. 1959)	15, 16,
110 SO.2d 401 (Fla. 1959)	18, 19
	10, 13
State v. Green	
State v. Green 355 So.2d 789 (Fla. 1978)	16
Webb's Fabulous Pharmacies, Inc. v. Beckwith 449 U.S. 155, 164 (1980)	4
449 0.5. 155, 164 (1980)	4
1 Nichols on Eminent Domain (3rd Ed.) pp. 69-70,	
Section 14.2(2)	15
New York Exec. Law § 828 (McKinney Supp. 1981-1982)	1
	_
Fla. Stat. § 718.1232	10, 12
Fla. Stat. § 83.66	
	12, 14
Fla. Stat. § 83.66(1)	14, 21
	14, 21
Fla. Stat. § 83.66(5)	19
Fla. Stat. 83.66 (1982)	2
